CRQ2 Series Compact Rotary Actuator Rack&Pinion Type：
1.Ordering Code :
C □ RQ2 B S 20 - 90 □
With or without magnet
www.fescolo.com  1-19-1
With or without magnet
Blank: Without magnet inside
D: With Magnet inside
Mounting type:
B: Standard type
Shaft type
S: Single shaft
W: Double shaft
Bore of rotary actuator
10: Φ10mm 15: Φ15mm 20: Φ20mm
30: Φ30mm 40: Φ40mm
Rotating angle range
90: 90 degree
180:  180 degree
Cushion
Blank:  With air cushion
C: With air cushion
*Note:  without air cushion for Φ10, Φ15 actuator
www.fescolo.com  1-19-1
2.Characteristics:
1) Compact, lightweight
2) Flexible mounting: Top, bottom, or side mounting is possible.
3) Front or side ported is selectable.
4) With air cushion, Easy adjustment of cushion valve
5) With auto switch (CRQ2 series: M9N, M9P,M9B etc)
3. Reed switches type:
www.fescolo.com  1-19-2
4.Specification:
0.15 MPa
1.0 MPa
0.1 MPa
Pad cushion Not attached, Air cushion
0.3 0.75 1.8 3.1 5.3Effective Torque(N.m)
Port size M5x0.8 1/8"PT
Rotating time range (s) 0.2~1.00.2~0.7
0.048 0.081
Pad cushion
- - 0.12 0.25 0.40
-5︒ to + 5︒
0.25x10-3 0.25x10-3 - - -
Tolerance in rotating angle
Lubrication Not need (or ISOVG32)
Allowable kinetic
energy(J)
None - - 0.025
Air cushion
Ambient and fluid temperature 0℃~60℃ (no freezing)
Cushion
Fluid Compressed air
Max.operating pressure
Min. operating pressure
Action type Double acting
0.7 MPa
Bore(mm) of rotary actuator 10 15 20 30 40
www.fescolo.com  1-19-2
5. Effective Torque(N.m):
6. Overall and Dimension Sheet:
www.fescolo.com  1-19-3
6. Overall and Dimension Sheet:
Bore: Φ10,Φ15
www.fescolo.com  1-19-3
www.fescolo.com  1-19-4www.fescolo.com  1-19-4
Bore : Φ20,Φ30,Φ40
www.fescolo.com  1-19-5www.fescolo.com  1-19-5
7. Rotation range:
www.fescolo.com  1-19-6www.fescolo.com  1-19-6
www.fescolo.com  1-19-7www.fescolo.com  1-19-7